TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM612282

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| GOLDMAN SACHS LENDING PARTNERS LLC, as Collateral Agent | | 11/30/2020 | Corporation: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | CLOUD PACKAGING SOLUTIONS LLC | | |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 3500 LACEY ROAD, SUITE 290 | | |
| City: | DOWNERS GROVE | | |
| State/Country: | ILLINOIS | | |
| Postal Code: | 60515 | | |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 3964359 | CLOUD |
| Registration Number: | 2082032 | MVP |
| Registration Number: | 1589723 | |
| Registration Number: | 0913075 | CLOUD |
| Registration Number: | 0912900 | CLOUD |
| Registration Number: | 0883939 | CLOUD |
| Registration Number: | 2949174 | PERFORMA |
| Registration Number: | 4471541 | С |
| Registration Number: | 4455784 | C CLOUD |
| Registration Number: | 4478595 | NOTHING REIGNS LIKE A CLOUD |
| Registration Number: | 4158427 | HYDROFORMA |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6172174699

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6172174700

Email: jennifer.falcone@nelsonmullins.com

Correspondent Name: NELSON MULLINS RILEY & SCARBOROUGH LLP

REEL: 007122 FRAME: 0591

TRADEMARK

| | One Financial Center 35th Floor Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02111 | | | |
|--|--|--|--|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Lloyd G. Farr | | | |
| SIGNATURE: | /Lloyd G. Farr/ | | | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 12/03/2020 | | | |
| Total Attachments: 3 source=GOLDMAN SACHS - Executed Cloud Packaging Trademark Release#page1.tif source=GOLDMAN SACHS - Executed Cloud Packaging Trademark Release#page2.tif source=GOLDMAN SACHS - Executed Cloud Packaging Trademark Release#page3.tif | | | | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 007122 FRAME: 0592

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Termination and Release") is granted as of November 30, 2020 by GOLDMAN SACHS LENDING PARTNERS LLC, in its capacity as Collateral Agent, in favor of CLOUD PACKAGING SOLUTION LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Grantor"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the same meanings assigned to such terms in the Grants (as defined below).

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Security Agreement, dated as of May 23, 2018 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), among the Grantor, the other grantors (including Ryt-way Industries, LLC) party thereto and the Collateral Agent, the Grantor executed and delivered a Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of May 23, 2018, granting the Collateral Agent a security interest in and lien on certain Trademarks and Trademark applications defined and described therein, which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on June 7, 2018 at Reel 6347, Frame 0382 (such Trademark Security Agreement, as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified prior to the date hereof, "Grant 1");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, Ryt-way Industries, LLC executed and delivered a separate Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of May 23, 2018, granting the Collateral Agent a security interest in and lien on Trademark Reg. No. 4,158,427 for HYDROFORMA (the "Additional Mark"), which was recorded with the USPTO on May 31, 2018 at Reel 6339, Frame 0911 (such separate Trademark Security Agreement, solely as it relates to the Additional Mark, "Grant 2", and collectively with Grant 1, the "Grants");

WHEREAS, subsequent to the Security Agreement, on June 5, 2018, Ryt-way Industries, LLC assigned to Grantor all of its right, title and interest in the Additional Mark, which assignment was recorded with the USPTO on June 6, 2018 at Reel 6347, Frame 0435;

WHEREAS, the Grantor requested that the Collateral Agent terminate the Grants, and release and discharge its security interests in and liens on all right, title and interest of the Grantor in, to and under all of the Trademark Collateral defined and described in the Grants.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent hereby:

- terminates the Grants and releases and discharges its security interests in and liens on all right, title
 and interest of the Grantor in, to and under, and reassigns to the Grantor, all of the Trademark
 Collateral, including those Trademarks and Trademark applications identified in <u>Schedule 1</u>
 hereto; and
- 2. authorizes and requests that this Termination and Release be recorded at the USPTO.

[Signature page follows]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007122 FRAME: 0593

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

Goldman Sachs Lending Partners LLC

Name:

Title:

SCHEDULE 1 TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

United States Trademark Registrations/Applications:

| Mark | Jurisdiction | Serial No. | Application | Registration Number | Registration Date |
|-----------------------------------|--|---|--|--|---|
| CLOUD | United States | 77969717 | 3/26/10 | 3964359 Cancelled | 5/24/11 |
| MVP | United States | 74661575 | 4/17/95 | 2082032 | 7/22/97 |
| Design Only | United States | 73795322 | 4/24/89 | 1589723 Cancelled | 4/3/90 |
| CLOUD | United States | 72364387 | 7/6/70 | 0913075 | 6/8/71 |
| CLOUD | United States | 72325844 | 4/29/69 | 0912900 | 6/8/71 |
| CLOUD | United States | 72325843 | 4/29/69 | 0883939 | 1/6/70 |
| PERFORMA | United States | 76520008 | 6/5/2003 | 2949174 CANCELLED | 5/10/05 |
| С | United States | 85584668 | 3/30/12 | 4471541 | 1/21/14 |
| C CLOUD | United States | 85584677 | 3/30/12 | 4455784 | 12/24/13 |
| NOTHING REIGNS LIKE A CLOUD | United States | 85584566 | 3/30/12 | 4478595 | 2/4/14 |
| HYDROFORMA | United States | | | 4158427 | |
| | CLOUD MVP Design Only CLOUD CLOUD CLOUD CLOUD CLOUD PERFORMA C C C CLOUD NOTHING REIGNS LIKE A CLOUD | CLOUD United States MVP United States Design Only United States CLOUD United States Design Only United States CLOUD United States United States United States United States United States United States | CLOUD United States 77969717 MVP United States 74661575 Design Only United States 73795322 CLOUD United States 72364387 CLOUD United States 72325844 CLOUD United States 72325844 CLOUD United States 72325843 PERFORMA United States 76520008 C United States 85584668 C CLOUD United States 85584668 NOTHING REIGNS LIKE A CLOUD | CLOUD United States 77969717 3/26/10 MVP United States 74661575 4/17/95 Design Only United States 73795322 4/24/89 CLOUD United States 72364387 7/6/70 CLOUD United States 72325844 4/29/69 CLOUD United States 72325843 4/29/69 PERFORMA United States 76520008 6/5/2003 C United States 85584668 3/30/12 C CLOUD United States 85584668 3/30/12 NOTHING REIGNS LIKE A CLOUD | CLOUD United States 77969717 3/26/10 3964359 Cancelled MVP United States 74661575 4/17/95 2082032 Design Only United States 73795322 4/24/89 1589723 Cancelled CLOUD United States 72364387 7/6/70 0913075 CLOUD United States 72325844 4/29/69 0912900 CLOUD United States 72325843 4/29/69 0883939 PERFORMA United States 76520008 6/5/2003 2949174 CANCELLED C United States 85584668 3/30/12 4471541 NOTHING REIGNS LIKE A CLOUD United States 85584566 3/30/12 4478595 |

RECORDED: 12/03/2020

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007122 FRAME: 0595